## BID TABS

## PROJECT 21-1216 57th STREET LIGHTING

BID DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2021

	B	BID DATE: OC	TOBER 6, 202	!1					
				WIL-surge Electric, Inc. Butler, WI		Vinii Solar Eng & Electric Milwaukee, WI		MP Systems New Berlin, WI	
Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	50	SF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$44.99	\$2,249.50
652.0605	Conduit Special 2-Inch	900	LF	\$14.90	\$13,410.00	\$19.40	\$17,460.00	\$18.43	\$16,587.00
653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch (Lighting)	5	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,019.93	\$5,099.65
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5 (Lighting)	9	EACH	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,133.00	\$10,197.00	\$1,109.23	\$9,983.07
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	900	LF	\$1.84	\$1,656.00	\$2.34	\$2,106.00	\$2.20	\$1,980.00
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	3600	LF	\$3.34	\$12,024.00	\$3.23	\$11,628.00	\$2.58	\$9,288.00
SPV.0060.01	Remove and Dispose Concrete Light Pole & Salvage Arm and Fixture	4	EACH	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$619.00	\$2,476.00	\$526.24	\$2,104.96
SPV.0060.02	Install Contractor Furnished LED Luminairs	9	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$899.00	\$8,091.00	\$809.93	\$7,289.37
SPV.0060.03	Install Contractor Furnished Aluminum Decorative Light Poles	9	EACH	\$3,275.00	\$29,475.00	\$2,809.00	\$25,281.00	\$3,112.23	\$28,010.07
SPV.0060.04	Lighting Connection	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$997.00	\$1,994.00	\$290.84	\$581.68
SPV.0090.01	Remove and Dispose Existing Overhead Electrical Wire	500	LF	\$2.40	\$1,200.00	\$1.15	\$575.00	\$4.15	\$2,075.00
SPV.0105.01	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	1	LS	\$4,844.00	\$4,844.00	\$3,353.00	\$3,353.00	\$8,407.80	\$8,407.80
			BID TOTAL	* - ,		\$89,961.00		\$93,656.10	
				Outdoor Lighting Const. Co		Pro Electric, Inc.			
				Milwaukee, WI		Franksville, WI			
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	50	SF	\$23.82	\$1,191.00	\$128.89	\$6,444.50		
652.0605	Conduit Special 2-Inch	900	LF	\$22.61	\$20,349.00	\$21.01	\$18,909.00		
653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch (Lighting)	5	EACH	\$1,268.60	\$6,343.00	\$980.30	\$4,901.50		
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5 (Lighting)	9	EACH	\$1,311.00	\$11,799.00	\$866.95	\$7,802.55		
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	900	LF	\$1.90	\$1,710.00	\$2.66	\$2,394.00		
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	3600	LF	\$2.86	\$10,296.00	\$3.38	\$12,168.00		
SPV.0060.01	Remove and Dispose Concrete Light Pole & Salvage Arm and Fixture	4	EACH	\$1,083.20	\$4,332.80	\$1,444.45	\$5,777.80		
SPV.0060.02	Install Contractor Furnished LED Luminairs	9	EACH	\$1,079.00	\$9,711.00	\$2,165.00	\$19,485.00		
SPV.0060.03	Install Contractor Furnished Aluminum Decorative Light Poles	9	EACH	\$3,463.60	\$31,172.40	\$1,771.58	\$15,944.22		
SPV.0060.04	Lighting Connection	2	EACH	\$915.40	\$1,830.80	\$2,936.09	\$5,872.18		
SPV.0090.01	Remove and Dispose Existing Overhead Electrical Wire	500	LF	\$4.42	\$2,210.00	\$12.64	\$6,320.00	ĺ	
SPV.0105.01	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	1	LS	\$3,832.80	\$3,832.80	\$5,363.73	\$5,363.73		
			BID TOTAL	\$104,777.80		\$111,382.48			